with enclosures -- to the Federal Election Commission.

Enclosures to this letter were also not included with the

complaint .

In addition to the four letters appended to the complaint,

the text of the complaint states:

In the most recent report filed by the
Committee to Elect the Sitting Judges, a
One Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100
Dollars ($1,500.00) contribution was made
to the 'Republican Screening Committee'
which advocated the election not only of
the 'sitting judges' but also of federal
candidates (see page 29).

N

5/ (continued)
Circuit), and Charles Deegan, Lawrence Hogan, Raymond LaPlaca

[...]

Enclosed please find my letters of September 28, October 9,October 19, and October 30, 1984. I will, under the penaltiesof perjury, submit that the information contained therein istrue and correct to the best of my knowledge, information,

and belief.

In the most recent report filed by the Committee toElect the SittinS Judges, a One Thousand Five Hundred and00/100 Dollars (~ 1,500.00) contribution was made to the00 "Republican Screening Committee," which I assume is the same"Republican Candidate Screening Committee" which advocatedthe election not only of the "sitting judges" but also offederal candidates (see page 29).

On

[...]

see, supporting federal candidates--in this instance Mr. Reagan, Mr. Ritchie,
and other candidates to the Republican National Convention--as well as the
"Sitting Judges." It is my belief that this is a violation of federal law.

On page 32., a copy of which is attached, there is an expenditure of Five
Thousand Thirty-Three and 33/100 Dollars ($5,033.33). I have been advised that
this particular expenditure was for the printing of.a sample ballot on behalf
of the "Sitting Judges.," co-mingling their monies with the Prince George's County
Democratic Committee and with Congressman Steny H. Hoyer's efforts to be

[...]

"Republican Screening Committee," which I assume is the same
"Republican Candidate Screening Co~ittee" which advocated
the election not only of the "sitting judges" but also of
federal candidates (see page 29).

On page thirty-two (32) of the same report there was a
Five Thousand Thirty-Three and 33/100 Dollars ($5,033.33)
cCntr2.butlon made to Guthrie Lithographics, which was a
~ay~ent for printing of the sample ballot supporting all the
Democratic nominees, including federal candidates. I am
er±closing one of the Democratic sample ballots. There were
oz-.er saw.~le ballots indicating the same, however, the